
Nova Southeastern (18-0,10-0 Sunshine State) -vs- Saint Leo (6-9,3-7 Sunshine State)
01/21/26 at Marion Bowman Center, Saint Leo, FL

 
 

 
 
Nova Southeastern 98

Saint Leo 53

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 216
Site: Marion Bowman Center, Saint Leo, FL
Referees: Breanna Birminham, Mario Dixon, Ray Lewis

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nova Southeastern 17 31 21 29 98
Saint Leo 17 14 8 14 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Reed,Celeste * 21 7-12 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 1 14
10 McCann,Bridie * 24 5-18 1-9 0-0 1-1 2 2 6 0 0 1 11
05 Morales,Kaliyah * 27 4-12 1-4 1-4 1-3 4 1 5 2 1 5 10
33 Chiles,Hailey * 16 4-9 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 2 1 0 1 0 8
12 Holland,Markayla * 27 3-10 0-1 0-2 4-4 8 2 1 2 3 4 6
23 Simpson,Taydra 26 8-18 6-13 0-0 6-3 9 1 5 2 2 4 22
04 Horton,Unique 21 3-4 0-0 1-3 4-9 13 1 1 2 0 2 7
11 Cannon,Layla 4 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7
02 Mattair,Chynna 9 1-3 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 6
21 Hagy,Katelynn 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
03 Zoerb,Sophia 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Williams,Bree 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0
24 Adams,Zoe 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Hoard,Anaia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-99 11-34 7-17 31-34 65 12 32 12 7 23 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-25   28.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 12-24   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 3-7   42.86 %
3rd Quarter 9-27   33.33 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 12-23   52.17 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 40-99   40.4 % 11-34   32.4 % 7-17   41.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 34 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 45 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Oleary,Zoe * 28 4-11 0-0 4-6 2-11 13 3 2 0 5 0 12
03 Agunzo,Olivia * 29 4-15 1-8 1-2 3-4 7 1 1 6 0 1 10
02 Gagnon,Jocelyn * 31 3-11 0-7 1-4 1-6 7 1 2 3 0 2 7
05 Duggan,Amy * 35 2-8 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 3 6 0 1 4
04 Green,Jailenn * 11 0-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
12 Llovich,Paula 18 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 6
14 Weaver,Kaitynn 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 Fletcher,Samiya 20 2-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 4
01 Hanna,Mira 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Senior Feliz,Dackjerlin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0
15 Bangoura,Marie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Morelli,Aniya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Conley,Meghan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Fajardo,Jasmine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-66 2-20 9-17 15-33 48 18 13 29 5 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %



3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 21-66   31.8 % 2-20   10.0 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
09:43 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAILENN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHILES,HAILEY 09:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by GAGNON,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,JOCELYN

09:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by AGUNZO,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:05
REBOUND OFF by REED,CELESTE --
MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
08:55 MISS LAYUP by DUGGAN,AMY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLEARY,ZOE
08:48 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAILENN

08:34 MISS JUMPER by GAGNON,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

08:30 TURNOVER  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:30
MISS 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 08:19
SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 08:19
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
08:09 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:04
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:04
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 08:04
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 08:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREE 08:04
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 08:04

08:04 FOUL  by GAGNON,JOCELYN
MISS FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 08:04 1-7 H 6

08:04 MISS LAYUP by DUGGAN,AMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:04
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 08:04
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:54 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,JOCELYN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BREE 07:54
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 07:53 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREE --

07:47 SUB OUT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
07:47 SUB OUT by DUGGAN,AMY
07:47 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
07:47 SUB IN by HANNA,MIRA
07:47 SUB IN by LLOVICH,PAULA
07:47 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 07:47
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 07:47
FOUL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 07:10

07:10 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by HANNA,MIRA
07:10 MISS FT by HANNA,MIRA



-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAILENN
07:09 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREE 07:05
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 07:05

07:05 FOUL  by GREEN,JAILENN
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by GREEN,JAILENN
FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:53
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:53
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:53

06:53 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by GREEN,JAILENN(fastbreak)
06:53 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by GREEN,JAILENN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 06:17
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 06:17

06:03 MISS JUMPER by AGUNZO,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:54
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --

05:46 SUB OUT by HANNA,MIRA
05:46 SUB OUT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
05:46 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAILENN
05:46 SUB IN by GAGNON,JOCELYN
05:46 SUB IN by DUGGAN,AMY
05:46 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(in the paint) 05:45 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

05:45 FOUL  by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
MISS FT by HORTON,UNIQUE 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
05:27 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DUGGAN,AMY

MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE

04:57 MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 04:57
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint) 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE

04:44 6-14 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,SAMIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLEARY,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint) 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 04:30
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 04:30
MISS JUMPER by CHILES,HAILEY 04:15
REBOUND OFF by CHILES,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:52 TURNOVER  by DUGGAN,AMY
STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 03:52 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

03:35 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by LLOVICH,PAULA
03:09 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SAMIYA



03:09 SUB IN by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
03:09 SUB IN by GREEN,JAILENN
03:09 MISS FT by OLEARY,ZOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 03:09
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 03:09

03:09 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by OLEARY,ZOE
03:09 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
03:09 SUB IN by HANNA,MIRA

TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 03:03
03:00 TURNOVER  by HANNA,MIRA

STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 03:00
GOOD JUMPER by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 02:51 10-15 H 5

02:35 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAILENN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HANNA,MIRA

02:30 10-17 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by HANNA,MIRA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 02:14 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

02:09 SUB OUT by HANNA,MIRA
02:09 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE
02:05 FOUL  by GREEN,JAILENN
02:05 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JAILENN
02:05 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAILENN
02:05 SUB IN by LLOVICH,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 01:47 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

01:36 TURNOVER  by DUGGAN,AMY
STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 01:36
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 01:29 17-17
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:57 MISS LAYUP by DUGGAN,AMY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 00:57
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 00:47
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:47

00:21 MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by CHILES,HAILEY 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,JOCELYN
09:13 MISS JUMPER by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 09:13
-- REBOUND OFF by OLEARY,ZOE

09:08 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
09:08 SUB IN by HANNA,MIRA
09:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 08:51



REBOUND OFF by CHILES,HAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 08:51 19-17 V 2

08:37 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by AGUNZO,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:37

08:37 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 08:22
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:13 SUB OUT by HANNA,MIRA
08:13 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:13
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:13
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 08:13
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 08:13
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 08:13
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 08:13

08:05 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 07:47 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --

07:31 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --

07:21 SUB OUT by LLOVICH,PAULA
07:21 SUB IN by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER

SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 07:21
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 07:21
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 07:21
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 07:21
MISS JUMPER by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGGAN,AMY
07:10 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AGUNZO,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUGGAN,AMY
FOUL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE --
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
06:59 MISS LAYUP by DUGGAN,AMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
06:45 FOUL  by OLEARY,ZOE
06:45 SUB OUT by DUGGAN,AMY
06:45 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:45
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:45
MISS FT by HORTON,UNIQUE 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORTON,UNIQUE 06:44 22-24 H 2

06:36 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

06:30 MISS LAYUP by AGUNZO,OLIVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:30
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 06:21 24-24
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

06:14 TURNOVER  by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 05:56 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --

05:48 MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER

05:44 TURNOVER  by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER



STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 05:44
TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
05:44 SUB OUT by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
05:44 SUB IN by DUGGAN,AMY
05:44 SUB IN by LLOVICH,PAULA

SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 05:44
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 05:44
FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:37

05:20 26-26 GOOD JUMPER by LLOVICH,PAULA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(in the paint) 05:06 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

04:55 TURNOVER  by LLOVICH,PAULA
STEAL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:55

04:50 FOUL  by LLOVICH,PAULA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by LLOVICH,PAULA
04:50 SUB IN by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

MISS FT by MORALES,KALIYAH(fastbreak) 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORALES,KALIYAH(fastbreak) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 04:46 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

04:37 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
STEAL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 04:37
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 04:25 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

04:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:05 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUGGAN,AMY
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:45 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

03:21 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,BRIDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 39-28 V 11
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

03:14 FOUL  by DUGGAN,AMY
03:14 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
03:14 SUB IN by HANNA,MIRA

MISS FT by MORALES,KALIYAH(fastbreak) 03:14
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,JOCELYN
02:59 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,JOCELYN
02:40 39-30 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUGGAN,AMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GAGNON,JOCELYN
FOUL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:40
SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 02:40
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by HANNA,MIRA
02:40 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE
02:40 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
02:40 SUB IN by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
02:40 MISS FT by DUGGAN,AMY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint) 02:23
REBOUND OFF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --

02:20 FOUL  by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER



SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:20
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 02:20
GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 02:20 40-30 V 10
GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 02:20 41-30 V 11

02:17 TURNOVER  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 02:17
MISS JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 01:58
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 01:58
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 01:58
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 01:58
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by OLEARY,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 41-31 V 10 GOOD FT by OLEARY,ZOE
TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by DUGGAN,AMY
01:39 MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
01:18 TURNOVER  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 01:18
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:14 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 00:49 46-31 V 15
ASSIST  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --

00:37 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,JOCELYN
STEAL  by REED,CELESTE 00:37
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 00:34
REBOUND OFF by REED,CELESTE --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 00:30 48-31 V 17

00:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
00:17 SUB OUT by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
00:17 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
00:17 SUB IN by HANNA,MIRA
00:17 SUB IN by LLOVICH,PAULA
00:17 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 00:17
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 00:17
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 00:17
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 00:17
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 00:17
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:17
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREE 00:17
TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
10:00 SUB OUT by HANNA,MIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by LLOVICH,PAULA
10:00 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
10:00 SUB IN by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,JAILENN



10:00 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 10:00
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREE 10:00
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 10:00
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 10:00

09:43 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
09:29 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAILENN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:00 TURNOVER  by DUGGAN,AMY
08:40 FOUL  by OLEARY,ZOE

MISS FT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAILENN
08:36 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JAILENN

STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:36
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:19 50-31 V 19

08:04 MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:04
REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,JOCELYN
07:47 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAILENN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
BLOCK  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 07:47
MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by CHILES,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by OLEARY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAILENN
07:17 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
07:17 SUB IN by HANNA,MIRA
07:17 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 07:17
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 07:17
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 07:17
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 07:17

07:03 TURNOVER  by GAGNON,JOCELYN
STEAL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 07:03
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:43
REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,BRIDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint) 06:39 52-31 V 21

06:11 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 06:01
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 05:56 55-31 V 24
ASSIST  by HORTON,UNIQUE --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER  by HORTON,UNIQUE 05:41



05:41 STEAL  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 MISS FT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --

05:15 FOUL  by HANNA,MIRA
05:15 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
05:15 SUB IN by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 05:15
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 05:15
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:15
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 05:15
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 05:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREE 05:15
MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 05:08 57-31 V 26
ASSIST  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE --

04:46 FOUL  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 04:41 59-31 V 28
ASSIST  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --

04:10 TURNOVER  by HANNA,MIRA
04:10 SUB OUT by HANNA,MIRA
04:10 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE

MISS LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(in the paint) 04:02
04:02 BLOCK  by OLEARY,ZOE

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:54

03:46 SUB OUT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
03:46 SUB IN by LLOVICH,PAULA
03:40 59-33 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
03:19 59-35 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by LLOVICH,PAULA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLEARY,ZOE
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER  by HORTON,UNIQUE 03:00
SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 03:00
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 03:00
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 03:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREE 03:00
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 03:00
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 03:00
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 03:00
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 03:00

02:57 TURNOVER  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 02:57
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 02:53 62-35 V 27
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

02:42 TURNOVER  by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 02:42
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:37 64-35 V 29

02:29 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LLOVICH,PAULA

02:25 64-37 V 27 GOOD TIPIN by LLOVICH,PAULA(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
02:22 SUB OUT by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER



02:22 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 02:13
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by CHILES,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 01:59
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:41 TURNOVER  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 01:41
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE(fastbreak) 01:35 66-37 V 29
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
01:28 SUB IN by GREEN,JAILENN

SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 01:28
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 01:28

01:28 66-38 V 28 GOOD FT by OLEARY,ZOE(fastbreak)
01:28 66-39 V 27 GOOD FT by OLEARY,ZOE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LLOVICH,PAULA

00:56 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 00:46
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 00:41 68-39 V 29
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --

00:41 FOUL  by OLEARY,ZOE
GOOD FT by MORALES,KALIYAH 00:41 69-39 V 30

00:30 MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,ZOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LLOVICH,PAULA

SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:25
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 00:25
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by LLOVICH,PAULA
00:23 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
00:23 SUB IN by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
00:23 SUB IN by MORELLI,ANIYA

SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 00:23
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:23

00:20 TURNOVER  by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 00:20
MISS JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
10:00 SUB OUT by MORELLI,ANIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
10:00 SUB IN by GAGNON,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE
09:46 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,ZOE
09:17 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAILENN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:57
REBOUND OFF by MORALES,KALIYAH --



SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 08:49
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 08:49
GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:43 71-39 V 32
ASSIST  by CHILES,HAILEY --

08:31 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAILENN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:26 MISS LAYUP by DUGGAN,AMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
08:15 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAILENN
08:15 SUB IN by LLOVICH,PAULA
08:15 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:15
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:15
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:15
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 08:15
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 08:15
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 08:15
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 08:15
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 08:15
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 08:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREE 08:15

08:04 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 07:47 74-39 V 35
ASSIST  by REED,CELESTE --

07:34 74-41 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,JOCELYN
-- ASSIST  by LLOVICH,PAULA

TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by GAGNON,JOCELYN

07:19 74-43 V 31
GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,SAMIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUGGAN,AMY
07:09 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
07:09 SUB IN by BANGOURA,MARIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 06:59 77-43 V 34
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREE --

06:47 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:46 FOUL  by BANGOURA,MARIE
GOOD JUMPER by HAGY,KATELYNN(fastbreak) 06:39 79-43 V 36
ASSIST  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --

06:30 79-45 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,JOCELYN
-- ASSIST  by LLOVICH,PAULA

GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 06:14 81-45 V 36
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREE --

06:00 TURNOVER  by DUGGAN,AMY
STEAL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:00
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREE 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,JOCELYN
05:50 MISS LAYUP by FLETCHER,SAMIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
05:44 MISS 3PTR by LLOVICH,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
05:21 FOUL  by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
05:21 SUB OUT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
05:21 SUB OUT by BANGOURA,MARIE
05:21 SUB IN by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
05:21 SUB IN by OLEARY,ZOE

SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 05:21
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 05:21
SUB IN by ADAMS,ZOE 05:21



SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 05:21
MISS LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 05:14

05:14 BLOCK  by OLEARY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BREE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREE 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGGAN,AMY
04:33 MISS 3PTR by DUGGAN,AMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:18 83-45 V 38
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREE --

04:12 SUB OUT by SENIOR FELIZ,DACKJER
04:12 SUB OUT by LLOVICH,PAULA
04:12 SUB IN by GAGNON,JOCELYN
04:12 SUB IN by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
04:01 MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
03:54 MISS JUMPER by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUGGAN,AMY
03:51 TURNOVER  by DUGGAN,AMY

STEAL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 03:51
03:49 FOUL  by DUGGAN,AMY

SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 03:49
SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 03:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREE 03:49
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 03:49
SUB IN by ZOERB,SOPHIA 03:49
SUB IN by CANNON,LAYLA 03:49
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ZOE(in the paint) 03:39

03:39 BLOCK  by OLEARY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 03:38 85-45 V 40
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

03:33 85-47 V 38 GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,JOCELYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,SAMIYA

GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:24 87-47 V 40
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ZOERB,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by ZOERB,SOPHIA 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by GAGNON,JOCELYN
03:03 MISS JUMPER by AGUNZO,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,JOCELYN
FOUL  by ZOERB,SOPHIA 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:00 87-48 V 39 GOOD FT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 02:59
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 02:59
MISS 3PTR by CANNON,LAYLA 02:56
REBOUND OFF by ZOERB,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 02:47

02:47 BLOCK  by OLEARY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by HOARD,ANAIA --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 02:41 89-48 V 41
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

02:31 TURNOVER  by DUGGAN,AMY
STEAL  by CANNON,LAYLA 02:31
MISS LAYUP by CANNON,LAYLA(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by CANNON,LAYLA --

02:23 FOUL  by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
GOOD FT by CANNON,LAYLA 02:23 90-48 V 42



GOOD FT by CANNON,LAYLA 02:23 91-48 V 43
02:23 SUB OUT by GAGNON,JOCELYN
02:23 SUB OUT by AGUNZO,OLIVIA
02:23 SUB OUT by DUGGAN,AMY
02:23 SUB OUT by OLEARY,ZOE
02:23 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SAMIYA
02:23 SUB IN by WEAVER,KAITYNN
02:23 SUB IN by BANGOURA,MARIE
02:23 SUB IN by MORELLI,ANIYA
02:23 SUB IN by CONLEY,MEGHAN
02:23 SUB IN by FAJARDO,JASMINE
02:04 91-51 V 40 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,KAITYNN

-- ASSIST  by CONLEY,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by REED,CELESTE --

01:48 FOUL  by WEAVER,KAITYNN
MISS FT by REED,CELESTE 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REED,CELESTE 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELLI,ANIYA
SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 01:41
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 01:41

01:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BANGOURA,MARIE
00:44 91-53 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,KAITYNN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CANNON,LAYLA 00:34 94-53 V 41
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

00:21 TURNOVER  by CONLEY,MEGHAN
STEAL  by CANNON,LAYLA 00:21
GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,LAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 96-53 V 43

00:09 TURNOVER  by FAJARDO,JASMINE
STEAL  by ZOERB,SOPHIA 00:09
GOOD LAYUP by ZOERB,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:09 98-53 V 45


